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State Organization Name Region Project Manager Project Manager Email 

AZ City of Phoenix 9 Laura Smith laura.smith@phoenix.gov 

AZ City of Tucson 9 Karla Timmons karla.timmons@tucsonaz.gov 

CA City of Long Beach 9 Michael Netter michael.netter@longbeach.gov 

CA City of San Diego 9 Chris Lee cjlee@sandiego.gov 

CA City of Huntington Park 9 Maria Torres-Castañeda mtorres-castaneda@hpca.gov 

CA State of California 9 Duane Graves duane.graves@csd.ca.gov 

CA County of Alameda 9 Dale Hagen dale.hagen@acgov.org 

CA City of Los Angeles 9 Liseth Romero- Martinez liseth.romero-martinez@lacity.org 

CA County of Alameda 9 Damien Gossett damien.gossett@acgov.org 

CA City of Pomona 9 Beverly Johnson beverly_johnson@ci.pomona.ca.us 

CT City of New London 1 Eileen Tedford etedford@ci.new-london.ct.us 

CT State of Connecticut 1 Ronald Kraatz rkraatz@ccmckids.org 

CT State of Connecticut 1 Ronald Kraatz rkraatz@ccmckids.org 

CT City of Hartford 1 Arlene Robertson robea002@hartford.gov 

CT City of Waterbury 1 Francis Ford fford@waterburyct.org 

CT City of New Haven 1 Jennifer Sanjurjo jsanjurj@newhavenct.gov 

CT Naugatuck Valley 
Health District 

1 Carol Slajda cslajda@nvhd.org 

CT City of Norwich 1 Wayne Sharkey wsharkey@cityofnorwich.org 

CT City of New Britain 1 Christopher Corcoran ccorcoran@connecticutchildrens.org 



DC District of Columbia 3 Moses Nunez moses.nunez@dc.gov 

DE State of Delaware 3 Har Ming Lau harming.lau@state.de.us 

GA City of Atlanta 4 John Armour jarmour@atlantaga.gov 

IA City of Cedar Rapids 7 Alyssa Williams a.williams@cedar-rapids.org 

IA City of Sioux City 7 Jill Wandersheid jmwander@sioux-city.org 

IA City of Dubuque 7 Kim Glaser kglaser@cityofdubuque.org 

IA City of Marshalltown 7 Joyce Brown jbrown@ci.marshalltown.ia.us 

IA Polk County 7 Laurie Gust laurie.gust@polkcountyiowa.gov 

IA County of Cerro Gordo 7 Jenna Willems jwillems@cghealth.com 

IL St. Clair County 5 Joan Scharf jscharf@co.st-clair.il.us 

IL County of Peoria 5 Dale Clarkson dclarkson@peoriacounty.org 

IL City of Chicago 5 Marion Matlock marion.matlock@cityofchicago.org 

IL City of Kankakee 5 Gloria Dowdy gjflemming@citykankakee-il.gov 

IL Winnebago County 5 Stephanie Peters speters@wchd.org 

KY Louisville-Jefferson 
County 

4 Nancy Williams nancy.william@louisvilleky.gov 

LA State of Louisiana 6 Trina Evans trina.evans@la.gov 

MA City of Malden  1 Wayne Martineau wmartineau@maldenredevelopment.com 

MA City of Somerville 1 Russell V. Koty rkoty@somervillema.gov 

MA City of Boston 1 David George dgeorge.dnd@cityofboston.gov 

MA City of Lowell 1 Philip Ferreira pferreira@lowellma.gov 

MA City of Worcester 1 James Brooks brooksj@worcesterma.gov 

MA City of Fitchburg 1 Dorothy Preston dpreston@fitchburgma.gov 

MA City of Gloucester 1 Kevin Nestor knestor@gloucester-ma.gov 

MA City of Boston 1 Victoria Claiborne victoria.claiborne@boston.gov 

MA City of Lawrence 1 Mark Vosburg mvosburg@cityoflawrence.com 

MA City of Lynn 1 Jeff Weeden jweeden@lhand.org 

MD Baltimore County 3 David Fielder dfielder@baltimorecountymd.gov 

MD Baltimore City 3 Shenika Frasier-Kyer sheneka.frasier-kyer@baltimorecity.gov 

ME City of Lewiston 1 Travis Mills tmills@lewistonmaine.gov 

ME Maine State Housing 
Authority 

1 Stephen Hicks shicks@mainehousing.org 

ME City of Portland (ME) 1 Colleen Hennessy chennessy@portlandmaine.gov 

MI State of Michigan 5 Carin Speidel speidelc@michigan.gov 

MI County of Muskegon 5 Victoria Luthy webstervi@co.muskegon.mi.us 

MI City of Detroit 5 Aida Colon acolon@detroitmi.gov 

MI City of Grand Rapids 5 Kenneth Holton kholton@grcity.us 

MI City of Lansing 5 Barbara Kimmel barb.kimmel@lansingmi.gov 

MN City of Duluth 5 Karen Olesen kolesen@duluthmn.gov 

MN Hennepin County 5 Michael Jensen michael.jensen@hennepin.us 



MN City of Minneapolis 5 Fardowza Omar fardowza.omar@minneapolismn.gov 

MO City of St. Louis 7 William Rataj ratajb@stlouis-mo.gov 

MO Kansas City Missouri 7 Amy Roberts amy.roberts@kcmo.org 

MO County of St. Louis 7 Tom Filla tfilla@stlouisco.com 

MS City of Jackson 6 Mary Manogin mmanogin@city.jackson.ms.us 

NC City of Winston-Salem 4 Evan Raleigh evanr@cityofws.org 

NC City of Charlotte 4 Diane Adams dadams@charlottenc.gov 

NE City of Omaha 7 Steve Zivny steven.zivny@cityofomaha.org 

NH Manchester (NH) 1 Danielle Burhop dburhop@manchesternh.gov 

NH City of Nashua 1 Elineth More moree@nashuanh.gov 

NH New Hampshire 
Housing Finance 
Authority 

1 Christine Lavallee clavallee@nhhfa.org 

NJ City of Trenton 2 Andres Lomi alomi@trentonnj.org 

NJ City of Newark (NJ) 2 Felix Mensah mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us 

NY County of Orange 2 John Ebert jebert@orangecountygov.com 

NY City of New York 2 James Hsi hsij@hpd.nyc.gov 

NY City of Rochester 2 Conrad Floss flossc@cityofrochester.gov 

NY Broome County 2 Sarah Walker swalker@co.broome.ny.us 

NY City of Schenectady 2 Jaclyn Mancini jmancini@schenectadyny.gov 

NY Chautauqua County 2 Mark Stow stowm@co.chautauqua.ny.us 

NY Onondaga County 2 Anthony Mueller tmueller@ongov.net 

NY Erie County (NY) 2 Rebecca Henry rebecca.henry@erie.gov 

NY Monroe County 2 Paul Hunt phunt@monroecounty.gov 

NY Erie County (NY) 2 Jeremy Huber jeremy.huber@erie.gov 

NY City of Albany 2 Michael Foley mfoley@albanyny.gov 

NY Onondaga County 2 Susan Grossman sgrossman@ongov.net 

OH City of Cleveland 5 Brian Kimball bkimball@city.cleveland.oh.us 

OH City of Akron 5 Doug Taylor dmtaylor@akronohio.gov 

OH State of Ohio 5 Susan Smith sue@betterhealthyenvironments.com 

OH Cuyahoga County 5 Stephanie 
McConoughney 

smcconoughey@ccbh.net 

OH City of Columbus 5 Jilliian Bolino jbolino@columbus.gov 

OH City of Cincinnati 5 Cynthia McCarthy cynthia.mccarthy@cincinnati-oh.gov 

OH City of Columbus 5 Erica Hudson ejhudson@columbus.gov 

OH County of Erie (OH) 5 Robert England rengland@ecghd.org 

OH Mahoning County 5 Philip Puryear ppuryear@mahoningcountyoh.gov 

OH Summit County 5 Renee Dell rdell@schd.org 

OR City of Portland (OR) 10 Tara Anderson tara.anderson@portlandoregon.gov 

PA City of Philadelphia 3 Ricardo Frenche ricardo.frenche@phila.gov 

PA City of Harrisburg 3 Daimen Slaughter dslaughter@cityofhbg.com 



PA County of Lawrence 3 Ashlee Luke aluke@lccap.org 

PA State of Pennsylvania 3 Bryle Zickler bzickler@pa.gov 

PA City of Allentown 3 Heidi Westerman heidi.westerman@allentownpa.gov 

PA Allegheny County 3 Julie Collins julie.collins@alleghenycounty.us 

PA City of Lancaster 3 Darren Parmer dparmer@cityoflancasterpa.com 

RI City of Providence 1 Paula Baron pbaron@providenceri.com 

RI Rhode Island Housing 
and Mortgage Finance 
Corporation 

1 John Eastman jeastman@rhodeislandhousing.org 

TN City of Knoxville 4 Todd Kennedy tkennedy@cityofknoxville.org 

TN City of Memphis 4 Tavita Conway tavita.conway@memphistn.gov 

TN City of Memphis 4 Marticus Muhammad marticus.muhammad@memphistn.gov 

TN Shelby County 4 Joe Marshall joe.marshall@shelbycountytn.gov 

TX City of San Antonio 6 Myrna Esquivel myrna.esquivel@sanantonio.gov 

TX City of Austin 6 Letitia Brown letitia.brown@austintexas.gov 

TX City of Houston 6 Velva Martinez velva.martinez@houstontx.gov 

TX City of Fort Worth 6 John Cain john.cain@fortworthtexas.gov 

TX County of Harris 6 Ernesto Hernandez ehernandez@hcphes.org 

TX City of San Antonio 6 myrna esquivel myrna.esquivel@sanantonio.gov 

UT Salt Lake County 8 Randy Jepperson rjepperson@slco.org 

VA City of Roanoke 3 Ann Billings ann.billings@roanokeva.gov 

VT Vermont Housing and 
Conservation Board 

1 Ron Rupp rrupp@vhcb.org 

VT City of Burlington 1 Jeff Tanguay jtanguay@burlingtonvt.gov 

WA Yakima County 10 Andrea Reyes andrea.reyes@co.yakima.wa.us 

WI County of Rock 5 Carrie Clark clarkc@ci.janesville.wi.us 

WI Kenosha County 5 Gregory Vogel gregory.vogel@kenoshacounty.org 

WI City of Milwaukee 5 Lisa Lien llien@milwaukee.gov 

WI City of Milwaukee 5 Benjamin James bejames@milwaukee.gov 

 


